
Gujarat High School & Higher Sec. Board, Gandhinagar
School Activity Calendar 2019-20

First Term Date:- 10/06/2019 Monday to 23/10/2019 Wednesday Working days : 109
Diwali Vacation Date:- 24/10/2019 Thursday to 13/11/2019 Wednesday Holidays: 21
Second Term Date:- 14/11/2019 Thursday to 03/05/2020 Sunday Working days: 137
Summer Vacation Date:- 04/05/2020 Monday to 07/06/2020 Sunday Holidays: 35
New Aced. Year Date:- 08/06/2020 Monday

Term Month Working days Sunday Declared
Holidays

Vacation day Total

I
Term

June-19 18 03 - Summer vacation-
09 days

30

July-19 27 04 - - 31
August-19 23 04 04 - 31

September-19 23 05 02 - 30
October-19 18 03 02 Diwali vacation-

08 days
31

II
Term

November-19 15 02 - Diwali vacation-
13 days

30

December-19 25 05 01 31
January-20 26 04 01 31
February-20 24 04 01 29

March-20 24 05 02 31
April-20 21 04 05 30
May-20 02 01 - Summer vacation-

28 days
31

June-20 Summer vacation-
07 days

Total 246 44 18 56

Total working days of 1st term: 109 Diwali vacation: 21

Total working days of 2nd term: 137 Summer vacation: 35

Total working days:                    246 Declared holidays: 18

Linked holidays: 06

Total holidays: 80



Gujarat High School & Higher Sec. Board, Gandhinagar
Detail of Exams  2019-20

Exam Standard Date

Mock test
Std-10
Std-12

All Streams

Date: 11/07/2019
To

Date: 14/07/2019

1st term exam
Std-9, 10
Std-11, 12

All Streams

Date: 14/10/2019
To

Date: 21/10/2019

Preliminary / 2nd term exam
Std-9

Std-10, 11, 12
All Streams

Date: 27/01/2020
To

Date: 03/02/2020
Remedial Exam Std-9 Date: 05/02/2020

Theory exams taken by board
Std-10
Std-12

All Streams

Date: 10/02/2020
To

Date: 12/02/2020

Board practical exam
Std-12

Science Stream
Date: 14/02/2020

To
Date: 26/02/2020

Board exam
Std-10
Std-12

All Streams

Date: 05/03/2020
To

Date: 21/03/2020

Annual Exam
Std-9
Std-11

Science / Commerce Streams

Date: 07/04/2020
To

Date: 18/04/2020



Gujarat High School & Higher Sec. Board, Gandhinagar
Declared Holidays 2019-20

Term Date Day Festival Holiday

1st

Term

12/08/2019 Monday Bakri Eid 01
15/08/2019 Thursday Rakshabandhan 01
17/08/2019 Saturday Pateti 01
24/08/2019 Saturday Janmastami 01
02/09/2019 Monday Samvatsari 01
11/09/2019 Wednesday Maharram 01
02/10/2019 Wednesday Gandhi Jayanti 01
08/10/2019 Tuesday Dussera 01

2nd

Term

25/12/2019 Wednesday Christmas 01
14/01/2020 Tuesday Uttarayan 01
21/02/2020 Friday Shivratri 01
10/03/2020 Tuesday Dhuleti 01
26/03/2020 Thursday Cheti chand 01
02/04/2020 Thursday Ram navami 01
06/04/2020 Monday Mahavir Jayanti 01
10/04/2020 Friday Good Friday 01
14/04/2020 Tuesday Dr. Aambedakar Jayanti 01
25/04/2020 Saturday Parshuram Jayanti 01

Total 18

24/10/2019
To

13/11/2019

Diwali vacation 21

04/05/2020
To

07/06/2020

Summer vacation 35

Linked holidays 06
Total holidays 80

Notice: - If government can do any changes in particular holidays then and then only will change
Date of holidays as per Government order.


